

Hexion Inc. to Participate in Fireside Chat at Bank of America's 2020 Leveraged Finance Virtual Conference

November 23, 2020

COLUMBUS, Ohio - (November 23, 2020) - Hexion Inc. ("Hexion" or the "Company") today announced that Craig Rogerson, Chairman, President and Chief Executive, will participate in a fireside chat at the Bank of America's 2020 Leveraged Finance Virtual Conference on Monday, November 30, 2020 at 8:15 a.m. Eastern Time.

A live webcast, as well as the presentation slides, can be accessed at the time of the fireside chat via the webcast link on Hexion's investor relations website, http://investors.hexion.com/, or directly at http://www.veracast.com/webcasts/bofa/levfin2020/id95102357001.cfm.

About the Company

Based in Columbus, Ohio, Hexion Inc. is a global leader in thermoset resins. Hexion Inc. serves the global adhesive, coatings, composites and industrial markets through a broad range of thermoset technologies, specialty products and technical support for customers in a diverse range of applications and industries. Additional information about Hexion Inc. and its products is available at www.hexion.com.

Investors and Media Contact: John Kompa 614-225-2223 john.kompa@hexion.com